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Quayside Multistorey Car Park* (450 Spaces)

Opening Hours: 
Monday - Friday: 7.00am – 9.45pm
Saturday: 7.00am – 8.45pm
Sunday: 8.00am – 6.45pm

Tariff - Overnight (24 hours) £12
Purchase ticket at the Quayside Shopping 
Centre Car Park office on arrival.

Standard Rate:*
Up to 1 hr £1.00 / Up to 2 hrs £2.00
Up to 3 hrs £2.50 / Up to 4 hrs £3.00
After 4 hours: £1.20 / HR
Weekly: £15 / Monthly: £45

Strand Road Car Park

Opening Hours:
Monday - Saturday: 8.30am - 6.30pm

Tariff - 50p per hour Pay & display ticket 

Tourist Info

www.facebook.com/CityHotelDerryNI

*Residents at the City Hotel are entitled to discount on Quayside car park rates. 
  Please ensure tickets are stamped at reception prior to exiting the car park.

Victoria Market (85 Spaces)

Opening Hours:
Monday - Saturday: 8.30am - 6.30pm  

Tariff - 60p per hour Pay & display ticket


